



**Attention RHC/FQHC Providers
Systematic Adjustment of Claims for Adjunct Services**

RHC/FQHC providers were notified in April 2010 that the programming to allow for reimbursement of adjunct services was implemented with date of processing 04/19/2010. Claims submitted timely with a date of processing prior to 04/19/2010 that initially denied due to the adjunct services not being payable, were systematically adjusted on the RAs of 06/29/2010, 7/13/2010 and 7/27/2010. Contact the Provider Relations unit at (800) 473-2783 or (225)924-5040 with questions related to the reimbursement and adjustment of claims for adjunct services.